
 SOCO PEPPERS @ Indian Valley – 7/29/17 
 

 

Time Name Hdcp Time Name Hdcp 

10:35 Lynn Imbs 

Pete Imbs 

Bill Burke 

 

29 

10 

18 

 

11:02 

 

 

 

Bob Knox 

Louis Knox 

Gary Ibello 

Keith Langan 

12 

N/H 

29 

21 

10:44 Bruce Bender 

Olivia Bender 

Cheri Brannon 

 

14 

22 

24 

 

11:11 

 

 

Doug Ackerman 

Beth Ackerman 

Teresa Yager 

Dee Mandia 

20 

43 

46 

30 

10:53 Mick Beason 

Bernadette  Kohl 

Stu Goff 

24 

43 

17 

 

11:20 Joe Kraynik 

Mike Kohl 

Pat Pagnillo 

Charlie Dunn 

11 

22 

19 

19 

 

 
Tournament Notes: 

Refunds for cancellations after the sign-up deadline are at the sole discretion of the golf 

course. The Board will return entry fees refunded by the course. 

 
Please arrive at the course at least 15 minutes prior to your tee time.  Check in at the 
pro shop to identify yourself as with the SoCo Pepper’s Tournament.   Cart and Range 
Balls are included, 

 

No individual signed up for the optional NCGA Qualifier, therefore this tournament 

is an individual medal play event only. 

 

1. Women will play from the Red tees and men will play from the White tees.  

Women's handicaps have been adjusted by +2 strokes to reflect the difference in 

course ratings. 

2. Closest to the Hole - #4, # 8, #13 and  #17; measured from the ball to the edge of 

the hole. 

3. #16 - Look for a note on the scorecard about which green we will play to. 

4. Rules of Golf apply for this tournament, except as modified on the local score card. 

The 10 stroke max rule is in effect.  

5. The rules committee for this tournament will be Lynn Imbs, Keith Langan, Doug 

Ackerman.  If you need a rules interpretation, please speak with one of these 

individuals after you complete your round. 

 
All players must sign the score card.  By doing so, you are verifying that the score 
recorded for each hole is correct.  You are not responsible for adding up the scores. 
 
 
Course Directions 

Take the San Marin Drive exit off US 101.  

Head west about 2.5 miles on San Marin Drive until it intersects Novato Blvd (San Marin HS is on the right). 

Take a right onto Novato Blvd.  After about 1 mile you will see the entrance to Indian Valley on the left. 

Take that left and follow the access road to the parking lot.    


