SOCO PEPPERS @ Indian Valley - 7/29/17

Time	Name	Hdcp	Time	Name	Hdcp
10:35	Lynn Imbs	29	11:02	Bob Knox	12
	Pete Imbs	10		Louis Knox	N/H
	Bill Burke	18		Gary Ibello	29
				Keith Langan	21
10:44	Bruce Bender	14	11:11	Doug Ackerman	20
	Olivia Bender	22		Beth Ackerman	43
	Cheri Brannon	24		Teresa Yager	46
				Dee Mandia	30
10:53	Mick Beason	24	11:20	Joe Kraynik	11
	Bernadette Kohl	43		Mike Kohl	22
	Stu Goff	17		Pat Pagnillo	19
				Charlie Dunn	19

Tournament Notes:

Refunds for cancellations after the sign-up deadline are at the sole discretion of the golf course. The Board will return entry fees refunded by the course.

Please arrive at the course at least **15 minutes prior to your tee time**. Check in at the pro shop to identify yourself as with the SoCo Pepper's Tournament. Cart and Range Balls are included,

No individual signed up for the optional NCGA Qualifier, therefore this tournament is an individual medal play event only.

- Women will play from the **Red** tees and men will play from the **White** tees.
 Women's handicaps have been adjusted by +2 strokes to reflect the difference in course ratings.
- 2. Closest to the Hole #4, # 8, #13 and #17; measured from the ball to the edge of the hole.
- 3. #16 Look for a note on the scorecard about which green we will play to.
- 4. Rules of Golf apply for this tournament, except as modified on the local score card. **The 10 stroke max rule is in effect.**
- 5. The rules committee for this tournament will be Lynn Imbs, Keith Langan, Doug Ackerman. If you need a rules interpretation, please speak with one of these individuals after you complete your round.

All players must sign the score card. By doing so, you are verifying that the score recorded for each hole is correct. You are **not** responsible for adding up the scores.

Course Directions

Take the San Marin Drive exit off US 101.

Head west about 2.5 miles on San Marin Drive until it intersects Novato Blvd (San Marin HS is on the right).

Take a right onto Novato Blvd. After about 1 mile you will see the entrance to Indian Valley on the left.

Take that left and follow the access road to the parking lot.